506946377 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GREGG	08/10/2021
PHILLIP SCHUBERT	10/11/2021
MATTHEW SCHUBERT	10/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREGG DRILLING, LLC
Street Address:	2726 WALNUT AVE
City:	SIGNAL HILL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90755

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17378607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 838 6400

Email: jim@ruttlermills.com
Correspondent Name: RUTTLER PLLC
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1029

Address Line 4: SEABECK, UNITED STATES 98380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. RUTTLER		
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Ruttler/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000_Assignment_17-378607#page1.tif source=GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000_Assignment_17-378607#page2.tif source=GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000_Assignment_17-378607#page3.tif

PATENT 506946377 REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0363

Attorney Docket No.: GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000

Application No.: 17/378,607

Filing Date: July 16, 2021

Title: GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, John Gregg, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS.

AND WHEREAS Gregg Drilling, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, together with any successors, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and application and to divisional, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I Shere Grego	
John Gregg	
8/10/2021	
Date Signed	

PATENT REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0364 Attorney Docket No.: GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000

Application No.: 17/378,607

Filing Date: July 16, 2021

Title: GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Phillip Schubert, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS.

AND WHEREAS Gregg Drilling, LLC, a Delaware State Limited Liability Company (hereafter, together with any successors, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and application and to divisional, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Phillip Shubert /
Phillip Schoolert /
Phillip Schoolert -
10/11/2021

Date Signed

PATENT REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0365 Attorney Docket No.: GD-P-02-00-NP-02-0000

Application No.: 17/378,607

Filing Date: July 16, 2021

Title: GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Schubert, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled GEOTECHNICAL RIG SYSTEMS AND METHODS.

AND WHEREAS Gregg Drilling, LLC, a Delaware State Limited Liability Company (hereafter, together with any successors, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and application and to divisional, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	CocuSigned by:		
<u></u>	Matthew Schubert	į	
Ma	tthew/Schologe	-	
	10/11/2021		
Da	te Signed		

PATENT REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 10/27/2021